



2026:HHC:9107

CWPOA No. 363 of 2019

8.6.2020 **Present:** Mr.Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.R.P. Singh, Mr.Raju Ram Rahi and Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents, through Video Conferencing.

CMP-T No. 312 of 2019

This application was filed before filing of reply, seeking extension of time to file reply. Now reply stands filed, therefore, this application has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

CWPOA No. 363 of 2019

Last opportunity of six weeks' is granted to file rejoinder, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand closed automatically.

List for hearing, as prayed on **20th August, 2020**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

8th June, 2020
(Keshav)



2026:HHC:9107