



2026:HHC:9107

CWPOA No. 363 of 2019

20.08.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents, through Video Conferencing.

Reply stands filed.

Rejoinder has not been filed till date. One more but last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file rejoinder, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed automatically.

List for hearing on 12.11.2020.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 20, 2020
(Purohit)