



2026:HHC:9107

CWPOA No. 363 of 2019

12.11.2020

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents through Video Conferencing.

In view of order dated 20.8.2020, right to file
rejoinder stands closed automatically.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 12, 2020
(veena)