



2026:HHC:9107

Dhani Ram vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 363 of 2019

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and
Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional
Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a
weeks' time to ascertain the current status of the
petitioner.

List on **25.03.2026.**

18th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge